RECC

MRD 12.20.99

01 - 31 - 2000

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema 101254115 Name of conveying party(ies). of receiving party(ies) Rockwell Semiconductor Systems, Inc. Conexant Systems, Ind. Additional name(s) of conveying Street Address: 4311 Jambore party(ies) attached [] Yes [X] No City: Newport Beach State: CA Nature of Conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger Additional name(s) and address(es Security Agreement [X] Change of Name (See Attached) [] Other __ attached? [] Yes [X] No **Execution Date: See Attached Documents** Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/163,675 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached [] Yes [X] No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Included in the Total Enclosed Name: Michael Farjami, Esq. Internal Address: FARJAMI & FARJAMI LLP [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1875 Century Park East, Suite 700 8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0731 City: Los Angeles, State: CA, Zip: 90067 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. This statement shall not affect the recording of the attached document or the rights and duties set forth in the recorded document. Michael Farjami, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet and attachments: [5] OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS **BOX ASSIGNMENTS** WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231 01/28/2000 DCDATES 00000205 09/63675 01 FC:581 sv.00 jo

97RSS088

PATENT REEL: 010505 FRAME: 0212

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ROCKWELL SEMICONDUCTOR SYSTEMS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ROCKWELL SEMICONDUCTOR SYSTEMS, INC." TO "CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1998, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

DATE:

9692520

AUTHENTICATION:

04-19-99

2650153

991151248

PATENT REEL: 010505 FRAME: 0213

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

ROCKWELL SEMICONDUCTOR SYSTEMS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Rockwell Semiconductor Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and directing that said amendment be submitted to the sole shareowner of the Corporation for its consideration were duly adopted by the unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of the Corporation dated as of October 13, 1998.

SECOND: Thereafter, said amendment was approved in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation law of the State of Delaware by the Consent of Sole Shareowner of the Corporation dated as of October | \$\mathbb{S}\$, 1998.

PATENT
| REEL: 010505 FRAME: 0214

THIRD: Said amendment would amend the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation by deleting Article FIRST and substituting in lieu thereof the following new Article FIRST, to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Conexant Systems, Inc."

FOURTH: Said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: Said amendment shall become effective immediately upon filing of this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized this 14+kday of October, 1998.

ROCKWELL SEMICONDUCTOR SYSTEMS, INC

wight W. Decker

resident and Chief Executive

Officer

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

invented certain new and useful improper PROTECTION CIRCUIT WITH MIN APPLICATIONS which invention or invendisclosed to and filed, under Docket ROCKWELL SEMICONDUCTOR SYSTE 92660-3095 and which invention will be filing date of which he hereby authorizes	ereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor," has evements in CMOS ELECTROSTATIC DISCHARGE IMAL LOADING FOR HIGH SPEED CIRCUIT ations (hereinafter referred to as "invention") have been No. 97RSS088, in the patent files of his employer, EMS, INC., 4311 Jamboree Road, Newport Beach, CA covered by a patent application, the serial number and his attorney to insert here: (a) When known: and
valuable consideration, the receipt and s inventor has sold, assigned and transfer unto ROCKWELL SEMICONDUCTOR S' to said invention and in and to said applic said invention by the above application renewal, or substitute thereof, or any reinunted States of America and for all foreing and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL SE benefit and for the use and benefit of its	eration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other ufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said red and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer YSTEMS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and ration and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for n or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, saue or re-examination thereof, for the territory of the ign countries; said invention and application to be held MICONDUCTOR SYSTEMS, INC., for its own use and successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for ranted, as fully and entirely as the same would have nment and sale not been made.
obtaining a patent on said invention or in	s to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in filing any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, d invention or in obtaining any re-examination thereof.
Executed at Newport Beach this os day of August , 1	, County of <u>Orange</u> , and State of <u>California</u> , 9_98
Inventor	Akbar (NMI) Ali
State of <u>California</u>))ss.	
County of Orange)	
me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to the within instrument and acknowled his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and	e me, <u>V. E. Frietze</u> , a Notary Public in and for bar (NMI) Ali, personally known to me, (or proved to to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed dged to me that he/she/they executed the same in that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the ich the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	- · ·
(Stamp)	V. E. Frietze, Notary Public
V. E. FRIETZE COMM. #1049729 ANOTADY PLIPS 6. CAL ISODANIA S	Orange County, California
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA ORANGE COUNTY My Comm., Exp. Jan. 19. 1999	Page <u>1</u> of <u>1</u>